FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	A dient and receiving Cince	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commission 1008736		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BBI Kansas, Inc.	Name: NB Holdings Corporation	
221 Numbus, Ins.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Kansas ☐ Other	Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street   City: Charlotte   State: NC   ZIP:28255	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association      □ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na☐ Other ☐ Date: ☐ June 10, 1997	☐ Limited Partnership	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numb	SEE SCHEDULE "A"	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Martha Gayle Barber, Esq.</u> ALSTON & BIRD LLP Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 34009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00	
06/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000135 1272125	XX Enclosed	
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 175.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1211 E. Morehead Street	If additional fees are needed please us  8. Deposit account number:	
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP:28234	16-0605	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	iformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Martha G. Barber  Name of Person Signing	Signature Oct. 14, 1998	
,	Signature  Date  Juding cover exect, attachments, and document:	

## SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
RESOURCE RESERVE	1,272,125	March 27, 1984
SPECIAL RESERVE	1,316,105	January 22, 1985
BANK IV	1,413,629	October 14, 1986
ELECTRONIC MERCHANT	1,436,674	April 14, 1987
BANK IV SUPERFUND	1,601,358	January 12, 1990
STATUS BANKING	1,852,616	September 6, 1994
RESOURCES FOR REAL LIFE	1,877,976	February 7, 1995
VIA VISION	1,887,813	April 4, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0163 Date: 8/17/98

Time: 4:37 PM

AUG 17 1998 16:31 FR NB LEGAL DEPARTMENT 704 386 8009 TO 93342014 State of Delaware

P.02/03

State of Detaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BBI KANSAS, INC.", A KANSAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NB HOLDINGS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "NB HOLDINGS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



through J. Prees, Secretary

2361372 8100M

971188903

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8503695

DATE:

06-10-97